
Amendment to the Administration Agreement 
between the International Bank for Reconstruction  

and Development (IBRD) and the International Development Association 
(IDA) and the Swedish International Development Cooperation Agency (SIDA) 

 
With reference to (i) the Administration Agreement) between the Kingdom of Sweden 
(Sweden) and the International Bank for Reconstruction and Development (IBRD) and the 
International Development Association (IDA), collectively referred to as the “Bank” dated  
in November 17, 2000 (the Arrangement), in which Sweden expressed its decision to support 
the Education Reform Project and the Education Quality and Equity Strengthening Project, 
Part A. 1 and B.3 of the Project described in Schedule 2 to the Development Credit Agreement 
3096-BO (the DCA) for Bolivia.  The Grant is administered by the Bank under Trust Fund 
No. 024243.  
 
The Kingdom of Sweden and the Bank have agreed to amend the Arrangement to:  

(a) extend the Closing Date of the Arrangement to December 31, 2004.  
Reporting obligations will be changed accordingly; and  

(b) include that the Bank may disclose this Administration Agreement and 
information with respect to this trust fund in accordance with the Bank’s 
policy on the disclosure of information.  

 
Unless otherwise provided for in this Amendment, the terms of the General Arrangement and 
terms of the Arrangement shall apply to the Grant. 
 
This amendment is signed in duplicate. 
 

For the Assistant Director General 
International Development Cooperation 

Agency 
 

/s/ Torsten Wetterblad 
Counsel and Head of Misión 

 

Washington D. C. – December 18, 2003 

For the International Bank for 
Reconstruction and Development and the 
International Development Association 

 

/s/ Marcelo Guigale 
Director 

Bolivia, Ecuador, Peru and Venezuela 
Latin America and the Caribbean Region 

 

La Paz, Bolivia – December 22, 2003 

 

P
ub

lic
 D

is
cl

os
ur

e 
A

ut
ho

riz
ed

P
ub

lic
 D

is
cl

os
ur

e 
A

ut
ho

riz
ed

P
ub

lic
 D

is
cl

os
ur

e 
A

ut
ho

riz
ed

P
ub

lic
 D

is
cl

os
ur

e 
A

ut
ho

riz
ed


